

# **NOTICE OF JOB POSTING**

Sherman County School District 65912 High School Loop

Moro, Oregon 97039

**Position:** 1.0 FTE K-12 Music Teacher **Application Deadline Date**: Open Until Filled **Start Date**: 2025-26 School Year

### **Position Description:**

Sherman County School District is seeking a highly qualified and motivated K-12 Music Teacher to join our dedicated team. Applicants should have the ability to create a student-centered classroom, have a working knowledge of Common Core State Standards, effective teaching strategies, and the ability to differentiate instruction to meet the needs of all students. Prospective applicants must possess the ability to communicate with students, parents and colleagues effectively.

## **About Sherman School County School District:**

The Sherman County School District is a K-12 progressive, modernized school with approximately 270 students. Located off of Hwy 97 in Moro, OR, the school is in the heart of wheat country and the Columbia River Gorge. Sherman County School boasts dependable funding sources providing for a financially secure district and a unique program implemented to keep students and staff safe. The District is committed to working together to put student success first.

### **Application Process:**

Visit the school website, <u>www.sherman.k12.or.us</u>, for an <u>application packet</u>. If you are interested in applying for this position, please submit a completed application packet to the district office or email it to jfall@sherman.k12.or.us. Please call 541-565-3500 for additional information.

### **Application Requirements Shall Include:**

- Official Sherman County School District Application Form
- Letter of Interest
- Current Resume
- Copy of Teaching License (or eligibility to obtain)
- Minimum of three (3) Letters of Recommendation (written within the last 2 years)
- Copies of all transcripts
- Other material as desired

Criminal record check and pre-employment drug testing will be required for all positions.

#### Sherman County School District is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Sherman County School District prohibits sex discrimination in any education program or activity that it operates. Individuals may report concerns or direct questions to the Title IX Coordinator. The notice of nondiscrimination is located at <u>www.sherman.k12.or.us</u>.